Adjourned H Shareholders Class Meeting and more than two-thirds of the votes were

cast in favour of the resolutions No. 1 to No. 4 set out above at the Adjourned H

Shareholders Class Meeting, such resolutions were duly passed as special resolutions of

the Company; and as at least 75% of the votes with voting rights were cast in favour of

the resolution No. 5 above at the Adjourned H Shareholders Class Meeting, such

resolution was duly passed as a special resolution of the Company.

– 12 –

Effect of shareholding structure of the Company

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this

announcement; and (ii) immediately after completion of the Subscription (assuming there

is no change in the total issued share capital of the Company since the date of this

announcement and up to completion of the Subscription save for the issue of the

Subscription Shares):

Name of Shareholder

Class of

Shares

As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after completion

of the Subscription

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of total

issued Shares

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of total

issued Shares

The Subscriber and parties

acting in concert with it

The Subscriber (Note 1) Domestic 185,339,000 21.4% 185,339,000 15.7%

H — — 319,772,164 27.0%

Parties acting in concert

with the Subscriber

— — — —

Subtotal for the Subscriber

and parties acting in

concert with it

185,339,000 21.4% 505,111,164 42.7%

Lingbao State-owned

Assets Operation

Company Limited

(靈寶市國有資產經營

有限責任公司)

Domestic 73,540,620 8.5% 73,540,620 6.2%

Shanghai Zhengxi

Investment Management

Partnership (Limited

Partnership) (上海正禧

投資管理合夥企業（有限

合夥）)

Domestic 57,000,000 6.6% 57,000,000 4.8%

Other Domestic

Shareholders

Domestic 251,095,471 29.1% 251,095,471 21.2%

Public H Shareholders H 297,274,000 34.4% 297,274,000 25.1%

Total 864,249,091 100.0% 1,184,021,255 100.0%

– 13 –

Notes:

(1) The Subscriber is majority-owned as to approximately 52.26% by Beijing Jiesi Weiye Co., Ltd (北京

傑思偉業控股有限公司), which in turn is majority-owned as to approximately 93.04% and 6.96% by

Mr. Wang Guanran, a non-executive Director and two limited liability partnerships whose general

partner is Mr. Wang Guanran, respectively (noting that the share transfer agreement has been entered

into between Mr. Wang Weidong and Mr. Wang Guanran to transfer the 99% interests in each of the

two limited liability partnerships from Mr. Wang Weidong to Mr. Wang Guanran and Mr. Wang

Guanran has become the general partner of the two limited liability partnerships, where the